WHEREAS, the road known as E Washington Street in MONROE for 0.2 miles 
west of the corporate limit, whose right-of-way is solely under MONROE is granular 
surfaced; and 

WHEREAS, estimated cost of regrading and resurfacing this 0.2 mile section of E 
Washington Street in MONROE is three thousand three hundred dollars ($3,300) at 
Year 1 of this agreement and every tenth year thereafter at a cost compounded from 
Year 1 at a three percent (3%) minimum annual rate of increase, and 

WHEREAS, estimated cost of ongoing maintenance of this 0.2 miles of E 
Washington Street in MONROE is one thousand dollars ($1,000) per year plus a three

[...]

Jenna Jennings, Auditor 

ATTEST: 
------------

Kim Thomas, City Clerk 

Prepared by and Return to: Jasper County Highway Department, 910 N 1 I th Ave F., Newton, IA 50208
Permanent Easement for Public Highway 

Parcel No.1115100001 

For lhc considera1ion of six hundred twenty three _and 95/100 --------( $623.95 )----DOLLARS and other valuable considcralion in 

hand paid by Jasper County, Iowa. Brandhof. John M Rey Trust. of Mithel!vjlie. Slate of .lllli'il. do hereby grant to Jasper County, 

Iowa a permanent construction easement for road purposes and for use as a Public Highway in, to, on, over and across real estate in